TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2015	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M.M. & R., Inc.		02/28/2018	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FFC, LLC
Doing Business As:	First Capital
Street Address:	c/o Corporate Creations Network Inc., 11380 Prosperity Farms Road, #221E
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33410
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85295798	ICE
Serial Number:	85295807	ICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126436500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-643-7000

Email: pto@sillscummis.com

Correspondent Name: Elyse A. Marcus Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 28th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elyse A. Marcus
SIGNATURE:	/Elyse A. Marcus/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2018

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0925 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, M.M. and R. Inc., a New Jersey corporation, 512 Seventh Avenue, 30th Floor, New York, NY 10018, assigned, and hereby assigns, nunc pro tunc effective as of June 29, 2015, unto FCC, LLC d/b/a/ First Capital, a Florida limited liability company, c/o Corporate Creations Network Inc., 11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks, the entire ongoing and existing business or portion thereof to which the trademarks pertain, and the registration thereof; and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the trademarks, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representative.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this feld 2e ______, 2018.

EXECUTED by authority for and on behalf of M.M. and R. Inc. by:

Name: Alan Miller

Title: President

Schedule A

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date:
ICE	85295798	April 14, 2011
ICE	85295807	April 14, 2011

3583009 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0928